BRANT COUNTY O.P.P. DETACHMENT BOARD

BY-LAW No. 24-02

Being a By-law to confirm the name of the Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board

WHEREAS the Community Safety and Policing Act, 2019, came into force on April 1, 2024, replacing the Police Services Act, 1990;

AND WHEREAS subject to O. Reg. 135/24: O.P.P. Detachment Boards under the Community Safety and Policing Act, 2019, this board is an O.P.P. Detachment Board in the Brant County geographical area serviced by the Brant County Detachment;

AND WHEREAS under the Community Safety and Policing Act, 2019, O.P.P. Detachment Boards may govern the name of the board;

NOW THEREFORE the Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board enacts as follows:

1. That until such time as the CSPA or O.Reg. 135/24 is amended to reflect the name of our Detachment Board in the corresponding table within O. Reg. 135/24, this Board will be operating as the *County of Brant O.P.P. Detachment Board*

Read a first and second time, this 26th day of November, 2024;

Read a third time and finally passed, this 26th day of November, 2024.

This By-law is hereby enacted by the Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board on this 26th day of November, 2024 and shall take effect on this date.

Jennifer Haley Chair
 Spencer Pluck Secretary